YouGov / ITV Tonight Survey Results

Sample Size: 1648 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th July 2018

Weighted Sample

1-2
May

Do you have a favourable or unfavourable
opinion of the following...?

Donald Trump
Very favourable 4
Somewhat favourable 12
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 16
Somewhat unfavourable 17
Very unfavourable 56
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 73
Don't know 10
NET -57
Vladimir Putin
Very favourable
Somewhat favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Somewhat unfavourable
Very unfavourable 57
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 77
Don't know 15
NET -69

B owo~r

Angela Merkel

Very favourable 5
Somewhat favourable 31
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 36
Somewhat unfavourable 21
Very unfavourable 20
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 41
Don't know 24
NET -5

Emmanuel Macron
Very favourable 3
Somewhat favourable 27
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 30
Somewhat unfavourable 20
Very unfavourable 12
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 32
Don't know 38
NET -2

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region Trump Crossbreaks
Total | Con | Lab | L™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF |Midiands 1}y i [ Scotiand | TrUmP | Trump | Trump
Dem South Wales Fans | Pragmatists | Rejecters
1648 | 565[541]101] 648 | 704 [ 798| 850 | 185|695 | 391 [377] 939 | 709 | 221 | 534 353 | 397 | 143 | 228 477 634
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-10
June
4 s 2 1 0 7|5 3 3 3 5 5] 3 6 2 3 4 7 3 26 1 0
13 |22 6 2 4 23 |16 10 8 12 14 17| 11 15 11 15 14 12 10 58 15 0
17 28 8 3 4 30 21 13 11 15 19 22 14 21 13 18 18 19 13 84 16 0
16 |22 10 12| 10 20|19 13 |17 11 18 20| 16 16 17 17 16 14 15 8 31 5
61 |44 78 84| 8 42 |54 67 |68 65 55 55| 66 54 | 68 60 59 58 64 3 48 91
77 66 8 9 93 62 73 8 8 76 73 75 82 70 85 77 75 72 79 11 79 96
7 |5 4 1| 3 8 | 6 7 5 8 7 3| 4 10 2 5 7 10 9 6 5 3
60 -38 -80 -93 -89 -32 -52 -67 -74 61 -54 -53 68 -49 -72 59 .57 53  -66 73 -63 -96
1 ]1 1 o0 0 1] 2 1 4 1 1 1] 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 3 2 1
6 | 7 5 5 3 9 | 9 3 7 6 6 6| 6 7 7 6 7 6 6 22 5 4
7 8 6 5 3 10 11 4 1 7 7 17 7 9 9 7 9 8 9 25 7 5
24 |28 22 25| 23 27|27 22 |19 22 28 27| 25 24| 20 26 25 26 19 31 28 19
55 |54 60 67| 66 50 |54 55 | 53 54 55 58| 59 49 | 61 56 51 53 58 32 58 65
79 82 82 92 8 77 81 77 72 7 83 8 84 73 8l 82 76 79 77 63 86 84
13 |10 12 2| 7 14| 8 18 |17 17 10 8| 9 19| 10 12 16 14 14 13 7 11
72 74 -76 -87 -86 67 -70 -73 -61 -69 -76 -78 -77 -64 -72  -75 67 71  -68 -38 -79 -79
8 | 4 11 17| 16 2 | o9 7 5 9 8 8] o9 6 12 9 7 6 8 2 6 13
33 |27 42 53| 51 20|36 31 |41 30 33 36| 40 24 | 40 32 30 31 39 15 37 41
41 31 53 70 67 22 45 38 46 39 41 44 49 30 52 a1 37 37 47 17 43 54
21 | 28 17 15 | 15 29 |23 20 |15 18 25 25 | 21 21 19 24 19 21 18 23 28 17
18 |29 10 6 4 35 [ 22 14 |10 17 19 25| 15 23 13 17 22 21 14 50 19 8
39 57 27 21 19 64 45 34 25 35 44 50 36 44 32 a1 41 42 32 73 47 25
19 |12 20 9| 15 15|10 28 |20 26 15 7| 15 25 16 18 23 20 21 10 10 21
2 26 26 49 48 42 0 4 21 4 -3 6 13 -14 20 0 -4 5 15 -56 -4 29
3 |1 5 3 5 1| 4 3 7 2 4 2| 4 2 4 3 4 3 3 2 3 5
27 | 24 33 51| 43 17 |30 24 |22 27 27 30| 31 21| 33 27 26 25 30 14 31 32
30 25 38 54 48 18 34 27 29 29 31 32 35 23 37 30 30 28 33 16 34 37
21 |27 19 16| 19 27|26 16 |12 19 24 27| 22 20| 25 24 19 18 18 26 27 19
1 |17 6 3 5 19 |14 8 9 9 14 14| 10 12 5 9 15 15 9 27 10 7
32 44 25 19 24 46 40 24 21 28 38 41 32 32 30 33 34 33 27 53 37 26
37 |31 36 27| 28 37 |25 49 |49 43 31 28| 32 44| 33 37 37 40 39 31 28 36
2 -19 13 35 24 28 -6 3 8 1 -7 -9 3 -9 7 -3 -4 5 6 -37 -3 11
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Sample Size: 1648 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th July 2018

Vote in 2017 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region Trump Crossbreaks
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female |18.24 | 25-49 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RestOf [Midiands I}y o | Seotiang | TTumP |  Trump | Trump
Dem South | Wales Fans | Pragmatists | Rejecters
Weighted Sample| 1648 | 565|541| 101 | 648 704 [ 798| 850 | 185695391 |377] 939 | 709 221 534 353 397 143 228 477 634
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Justin Trudeau
Very favourable 11 7 18 15 22 3 12 11 18 14 8 8 14 8 17 11 12 9 9 5 9 19
Somewhat favourable 29 30 32 43 38 26 33 25 21 24 33 38 34 22 37 31 27 24 29 18 35 31
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 40 37 50 58 60 29 45 36 39 38 41 46 48 30 54 42 39 33 38 23 44 50
Somewhat unfavourable 12 15 11 12 9 17 15 10 7 8 18 18| 11 14 9 13 9 16 15 19 17 9
Very unfavourable 8 11 5 3 4 14 | 11 6 10 8 8 9 7 10 5 8 9 11 6 24 7 6
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 20 26 16 15 13 31 26 16 17 16 26 27 18 24 14 21 18 27 21 43 24 15
Don't know 39 |37 34 26| 28 41 |29 48 | 44 47 34 27| 35 45 | 32 38 43 40 41 34 33 34
NET 20 11 34 43 47 -2 19 20 22 22 15 19 30 6 40 21 21 6 17 -20 20 35
Barack Obama
Very favourable 39 24 55 58 57 23 | 34 43 53 41 35 31| 43 33 43 37 43 33 43 9 32 57
Somewhat favourable 37 43 33 35 36 40 | 37 38 30 37 39 40| 39 35 32 41 32 43 30 31 45 33
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 76 67 88 93 93 63 71 81 83 78 74 71 82 68 75 78 75 76 73 40 77 90
Somewhat unfavourable 10 15 6 6 3 16 14 6 6 8 12 13 9 11 12 10 9 10 11 23 13 4
Very unfavourable 7 11 3 0 2 13 | 10 4 5 6 7 10 6 9 8 5 9 8 8 31 4 3
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 17 26 9 6 5 29 24 10 11 14 19 23 15 20 20 15 18 18 19 54 17 7
Don't know 717 3 of 2 8 | 5 8 | 6 8 7 6| 3 12| 5 7 8 7 9 6 5 4
NET 59 41 79 87 88 34 47 71 72 64 55 48 67 48 55 63 57 58 54 -14 60 83
George W. Bush
Very favourable 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 1
Somewhat favourable 16 23 12 8 15 18 15 18 15 16 16 19 18 15 15 17 16 16 20 16 23 12
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 17 24 13 9 16 19 16 19 15 17 16 20 19 16 16 18 17 17 21 19 23 13
Somewhat unfavourable 36 35 42 55 43 34 41 31 34 33 39 39 38 33 37 38 36 35 29 35 41 37
Very unfavourable 28 23 34 25 31 26 | 34 22 28 32 26 24| 28 28 36 25 29 26 30 28 22 36
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 64 58 76 80 74 60 75 53 62 65 65 63 66 61 73 63 65 61 59 63 63 73
Don't know 199 [19 12 11| 10 21| 9 28 |23 19 19 17| 16 23| 11 19 18 22 21 18 13 14
NET -47  -34 -63 -71 -58 -41  -59 -34 -47 48 -49 -43 47 -45 -57 -45 -48 -44 -38 -44 -40 -60
1-2 9-10
May June
Knowing what you know now, if you had a
vote in the USA 2016 presidential election
which candidate would you have voted for?
Donald Trump 16 16 26 6 6 3 29 21 11 11 14 17 19 13 18 11 17 16 18 10 83 13 0
Hillary Clinton 53 54 |44 70 77 79 36 | 51 57 60 57 54 48] 61 45 65 51 52 53 59 5 54 75
Would not vote 20 20 19 16 14 11 24 19 21 17 19 19 24| 17 23 16 21 22 17 21 6 22 19
Don'tknow 11 11 11 8 4 7 12 9 12 12 11 11 9 8 14 8 11 10 13 10 6 11 6
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Sample Size: 1648 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th July 2018

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region Trump Crossbreaks
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female |18.24 | 25-49 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RestOf [Midiands I}y o | Seotiang | TTumP |  Trump | Trump
Dem South | Wales Fans | Pragmatists | Rejecters
Weighted Sample| 1648 | 565|541| 101 | 648 704 | 798| 850 | 185695 391 |377| 939 | 709 221 534 353 397 143 228 477 634
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1-2 9-10
May June
So far, do you think Donald Trump has
been...
A great President 3 2 3 1 0 0 4 3 1 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 1 18 0 0
A good President 10 11 19 5 7 3 20 15 8 8 10 12 13 10 13 8 13 12 13 7 82 0 0
TOTAL A GREAT/ GOOD PRESIDENT 13 13 22 6 7 3 24 18 9 10 12 15 16 12 16 10 15 15 16 8 100 0 0
An average President 18 16 22 8 10 8 23 19 14 18 15 18 17 15 19 14 19 19 12 17 0 43 4
A poor President 23 20 24 18 22 20 21 17 22 25 17 18 23 20 19 22 20 17 21 20 0 29 18
A terrible President 39 44 26 64 59 65 25 41 47 42 48 42 38 48 38 47 42 41 45 49 0 27 78
TOTAL A POOR/ A TERRIBLE PRESIDENT 62 64 50 82 81 85 46 58 69 67 65 60 61 68 57 69 62 58 66 69 0 56 96
Don'tknow 8 6 6 4 3 4 7 5 8 5 7 7 5 5 8 7 5 9 6 5 0 0 0
Based on his short time as US President so
far, which of the following best reflects
your view?
| thought Trump would do well and he has 9 8 14 3 0 1 16 | 11 6 5 8 11 9 7 11 6 8 9 10 5 57 1 0
| thought Trump would do well, but he has 4 4 6 2 2 5 7 5 3 2 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 6 3 6 5 9 3
done worse than | expected
Ithought Trump would do badly, buthe has = o, | 59 14 19| 15 28 |26 17 |27 18 20 26| 23 20| 19 24 21 22 19 35 39 6
done better than | expected
| thought Trump would do badly and he has 50 55 |40 73 77 76 37 | 50 59 56 57 52 52| 59 49 62 53 51 55 62 1 42 89
None of these 4 4 4 4 1 2 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 3 6 1 5 5 4 3 2 5 1
Don't know 10 7 7 3 1 4 7 4 9 7 8 7 5 5 9 8 5 9 7 5 3 3 1
What do you think the British government's
attitude towards Donald Trump should be?
The British government should try to work with =y 4, | 65 56 41| 30 62 |54 35 |35 34 51 61| 44 45| 40 51 47 38 38 96 100 0
Donald Trump
The British government should distance = 5, 29 | 19 g5 43| 55 24 |36 43 |48 48 33 25| 42 35 | 49 34 34 43 44 1 0 100
themselves from Donald Trump
Not sure 18 16 13 15 17 15 15 10 22 17 18 15 14 14 20 11 15 19 19 18 3 0 0
Donald Trump has been invited to make a
“working visit” to Britain in July, do you
think this should go ahead or should it be
cancelled?
Should go ahead 55 50 71 30 54 37 66 59 42 47 40 56 64 50 50 40 57 52 47 46 99 84 15
Should be cancelled 30 37 19 57 37 53 23 34 40 43 45 31 25 37 36 46 32 35 37 45 0 10 7
Don’'tknow 15 13 10 13 9 10 11 7 19 10 15 13 11 12 14 13 11 13 16 10 1 5 8
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Sample Size: 1648 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th July 2018

Vote in 2017 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region Trump Crossbreaks
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female |18.24 | 25-49 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RestOf [Midiands I}y o | Seotiang | TTumP |  Trump | Trump
Dem South | Wales Fans | Pragmatists | Rejecters
Weighted Sample| 1648 | 565]|541|101| 648 | 704 | 798| 850 | 185|695 | 391 |377] 939 | 709 | 221 534 353 397 143 228 477 634
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
As part of his visit, do you think the Queen
should or should not meet Donald Trump?
Should 35 | 55 17 30 21 51 | 41 30 36 29 40 43| 35 36 31 39 38 31 34 86 56 8
Should not 49 | 34 69 56 65 35 | 47 50 48 53 46 44| 51 46 56 46 49 49 49 6 29 85
Don’t know 16 11 14 15 14 14 11 20 16 18 15 13 14 18 13 15 13 20 17 8 15 7
For each of the following, who do you think
is better at...?
Promoting the interests of their country on
the world stage
Donald Trump 42 52 37 42 33 53 48 37 33 40 44 47 41 43 34 46 42 43 36 84 52 27
Theresa May 15 17 13 20 17 13 13 16 14 15 15 14 17 12 14 16 14 13 17 2 17 20
Both equally 14 |14 13 11 14 12 | 13 14 18 11 13 16| 14 13 17 13 10 15 15 12 15 14
Don’t know 30 | 17 37 26 35 22 | 26 33 35 34 28 22| 28 33 35 26 33 29 32 2 16 40
Improving their country’s economy
Donald Trump 26 |33 20 21 13 38 | 34 19 25 25 29 25| 24 29 20 26 29 27 23 76 30 11
Theresa May 17 25 12 23 20 16 15 18 17 15 18 19 20 13 17 18 18 15 11 4 23 18
Both equally 15 17 14 14 16 14 16 14 13 14 13 19 16 14 16 16 13 14 18 12 19 15
Don’t know 42 | 26 54 42 51 32 | 35 49 45 46 39 37| 40 45 46 39 40 44 49 7 28 55
Standing up for the interests of workers
within their country
Donald Trump 35 [ 48 29 29 25 48 | 46 25 22 32 38 44| 34 36 30 35 38 38 24 78 46 18
Theresa May 16 | 18 12 21 18 13 | 12 19 24 15 14 14| 18 13 16 17 15 15 13 3 18 20
Both equally 13 15 13 12 16 10 14 13 16 12 13 14 13 13 16 13 12 12 17 14 15 14
Don’t know 36 | 19 46 38 40 28 | 29 43 39 41 35 28| 35 38 38 34 35 36 46 5 21 48
9-10 9-10
Nov  July
2016 2018
Some people talk of a 'special relationship'
between Britain and the US. How close do
you think this relationship is?
Very close 7 4 | 4 3 1 | 2 5 | 6 1 | 6 3 4 3 | 3 4 | 2 4 3 4 5 12 4 1
Fairly close 37 31 [ 41 23 26 23 38 | 37 26 38 28 31 36| 32 30 31 33 34 27 30 51 43 20
TOTAL CLOSE 44 35 45 26 27 25 43 43 27 44 31 35 39 35 34 33 37 37 31 35 63 47 21
Not very close 33 40 | 38 46 54 46 38 | 39 42 33 40 40 44| 42 38 44 40 35 42 45 24 45 43
Not at all close 11 15 12 21 16 21 11 13 17 8 17 20 12 15 15 16 15 15 16 13 5 6 27
TOTAL NOT CLOSE 44 55 50 67 70 67 49 52 59 41 57 60 56 57 58 60 55 50 58 58 29 51 70
Dontknow 11 9 |5 7 3| 7 8 |5 13 |15 13 5 5| 7 12| 8 8 12 11 7 8 2 9

4 © 2018 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1648 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th July 2018

Vote in 2017 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region Trump Crossbreaks
Total | Con | Lab | 1P | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE [ London | REStOF |Midiands TH o i | Scotiang | TTUmP |~ Trump | Trump
Dem South | Wales Fans | Pragmatists | Rejecters
Weighted Sample| 1648 | 565]|541|101| 648 | 704 | 798| 850 | 185|695 | 391 |377] 939 | 709 | 221 534 353 397 143 228 477 634
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9-10 9-10
Nov  July
2016 2018
Do you think that Britain should have a
stronger relationship with the US, weaker
relationship with the US or should it stay
the same as it is now?
Stronger relationship with US 26 31 |45 19 21 19 45 | 39 25 33 28 33 35| 31 32 24 34 31 31 33 80 44 10
Weaker relationship with US 19 18 9 28 16 27 11 18 18 17 24 15 11 19 17 25 17 15 16 26 1 5 38
Should stay the same 38 38 42 37 54 44 34 36 40 34 31 42 48 41 34 41 38 39 38 26 17 47 38
Don't Know 17 13 4 16 9 10 10 7 18 16 17 11 6 10 16 9 11 14 15 16 2 4 14
Do you think the Donald Trump presidency
has been good or bad for...?
The USA
Good 26 | 40 15 15 12 40 | 33 19 18 20 28 36| 24 28 21 29 26 27 15 91 30 6
Bad 47 30 64 68 69 28 45 50 59 52 44 37 53 40 54 45 46 44 58 2 36 78
Neither good nor bad 17 21 14 16 13 21 17 18 16 16 18 20 17 18 15 17 18 17 21 6 27 11
Don’t know 10 9 7 1 6 11 6 14 8 12 10 7 7 14 9 9 10 11 7 1 7 5
The rest of the world
Good 9 15 4 1 3 16 11 8 11 8 9 12 8 12 7 8 10 13 5 47 6 2
Bad 61 |49 79 84 83 44 | 62 61 67 60 60 61| 68 52 67 61 59 58 68 17 60 86
Neither good nor bad 19 | 26 11 10 9 27 | 21 17 12 20 21 19| 16 22 12 21 21 17 19 29 27 8
Don’t know 10 10 6 5 5 12 6 14 10 12 10 9 8 14 13 9 10 11 8 7 7 4
International relations
Good 11 16 5 3 3 17 14 8 14 9 11 12 9 12 9 10 11 14 7 50 10 1
Bad 64 55 79 88 85 49 64 64 65 64 60 67 70 56 73 63 60 62 71 19 63 89
Neither good nor bad 16 22 10 9 8 24 17 16 15 15 20 16 15 18 10 17 21 15 16 27 21 7
Don’t know 9 7 7 0 4 11 5 12 7 12 9 5 6 13 8 9 8 10 7 5 7 3
Generally speaking, do you think that
Donald Trump is oris not...?
A sexist
Heis 74 | 66 87 91 91 62 | 70 78 77 76 75 68| 80 66 81 72 73 74 74 38 74 91
He is not 9 12 6 6 4 14 13 6 14 8 9 10 8 11 6 10 11 10 10 36 7 5
Don’t know 16 22 7 4 5 24 17 16 9 16 15 22 12 23 13 18 17 16 16 26 19 5
Aracist
Heis 63 | 48 78 78 81 45 | 56 69 73 65 60 55| 68 56 72 57 62 61 72 15 55 88
He is not 18 27 10 10 7 29 25 11 13 17 21 19 15 21 12 20 18 19 15 67 18 6
Don’t know 20 26 12 12 12 26 19 20 14 18 19 27 17 23 16 23 20 20 12 18 27 6
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1648 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th July 2018

Vote in 2017 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region Trump Crossbreaks
Total | Con | Lab | " | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF |Midlands 1}y i | Scotiana | TrUmP | Trump | Trump
Dem South Wales Fans | Pragmatists | Rejecters
Weighted Sample| 1648 [565[541] 101 648 | 704 [798] 850 | 185] 695 [ 391 [377] 939 [ 709 [ 221 | 534 353 | 397 | 143 | 228 477 634
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Honest
He is 16 |19 9 10 7 21 |18 13 |22 17 13 12| 14 17 12 15 16 18 15 56 13 6
He is not 67 |58 82 84| 84 54 |65 68 | 71 65 68 68| 72 60 77 67 62 65 71 16 69 89
Don't know 18 |23 9 6 9 25 | 16 18 7 18 19 20| 14 23 11 18 21 18 14 27 18 5
A strong leader
He is 38 |50 27 28| 26 50 | 43 32 | 36 34 40 43| 36 39 32 40 41 39 25 96 46 16
He is not 49 |36 65 61| 66 35 | 46 52 | 51 51 49 44| 52 45 57 45 46 48 62 1 40 78
Don't know 13 |14 8 11 8 15 [ 12 15 | 13 15 12 14| 12 15 12 15 13 13 13 3 14 6
Charismatic
He s 25 | 28 20 25| 20 30 |35 15 |30 25 27 20| 25 24 26 27 26 23 19 63 28 14
He is not 63 |60 70 70| 72 56 | 55 70 | 56 62 63 68| 64 61 61 63 62 64 65 25 63 80
Don't know 12 |12 10 4 8 14 [ 10 14 | 183 13 10 12| 10 15 13 10 13 13 16 12 9 7
How confident, if at all, are you in Theresa
May'’s ability to negotiate with Donald
Trump?
Very confident 3 | 5 1 2 | 2 4 | 3 3 | 4 2 3 4 | 3 3 | 1 4 3 3 2 7 5 1
Fairly confident 19 [33 9 13| 14 27 | 18 20 9 14 23 31| 20 19 20 21 21 17 16 31 31 7
TOTAL CONFIDENT 22 38 10 15 16 31 21 23 13 16 26 35 23 22 21 25 24 20 18 38 36 8
Not very confident 38 | 39 38 48 | 39 38 | 38 39 | 40 37 40 38 | 40 36 | 41 40 34 39 36 37 43 37
Not confident at all 31 |16 47 31| 40 23 |3 26 |33 35 30 22| 31 31 31 26 34 31 38 20 17 49
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT 69 55 8 79 79 61 73 65 73 72 70 60 71 67 72 66 68 70 74 57 60 86
Don't know 9 |6 6 6| 5 8 |5 12 |15 112 4 5| 6 12| 7 9 9 10 8 4 4 6
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that
the UK will get a good trade deal with the
US in the coming years?
Very likely 6 8 3 5 2 10 | 8 4 6 5 6 6| 5 6 2 7 5 8 4 18 9 1
Fairly likely 30 |49 17 22| 19 42 |32 29 |23 25 30 43| 30 31 30 32 34 27 22 49 48 14
TOTAL LIKELY 3 57 20 27 21 52 40 33 29 30 36 49 35 37 32 39 39 35 26 67 57 15
Fairly unlikely 28 |21 38 30| 37 22 |29 28 |31 20 28 26| 32 23 28 31 22 26 36 19 25 36
Very unlikely 19 [ 8 30 27| 31 9 |21 17 |17 23 21 10| 20 17 23 15 18 22 22 4 6 37
TOTAL UNLIKELY 47 29 68 57 68 31 50 45 48 52 49 36 52 40 51 46 40 48 58 23 31 73
Don't know 17 |14 12 16| 12 17|11 23 |23 18 15 15| 13 23| 17 15 21 18 16 10 12 11
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Sample Size: 1648 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th July 2018

Vote in 2017 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region Trump Crossbreaks
Total | Con | Lab | M | Remain | Leave | Male | Female |18.24 | 25-49 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RestOf [Midiands I}y o | Seotiang | TTumP |  Trump | Trump
Dem South | Wales Fans | Pragmatists | Rejecters
Weighted Sample| 1648 | 565]|541|101| 648 | 704 | 798| 850 | 185|695 | 391 |377] 939 | 709 | 221 534 353 397 143 228 477 634
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And do you think that a Donald Trump
presidency makes it more or less likely that
the UK will get a good trade deal with the
US in the coming years, or do you think
that it doesn’t make much difference either
way?
More likely 15 |25 6 8 5 25 | 19 10 18 11 16 18| 14 15 10 15 18 15 10 50 19 3
Less likely 35 | 28 44 44 49 24 | 35 34 29 35 37 34| 4 26 36 35 32 34 38 10 26 56
Doesn’t make much difference either way 37 39 36 38 35 39 | 38 36 31 35 40 41| 36 39 40 36 36 36 40 32 49 29
Don’t know 14 8 13 10 12 11 8 19 22 18 8 8 10 20 14 13 14 15 12 8 6 11
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